T
h
erm
alP
ro
tectio
n
V

• Accuracy over a wide temperature range
• High stability over a long life
• Excellent price/performance ratio
• Component in accordance to
RoHS 2002/95/EC and WEEE 2002/96/EC
Specifications:
• Operating temperature range
at zero dissipation, continuously: -40 to 125°C
at zero dissipation, for short periods:  0 to 55°C
• Tolerance on B25/95 -value:  ±0.5% to ±3%
• Storage temperature range:  -25 to +40°C
• Maximum relative humidity:  80%
Code Number
2381 640 d
DIMENSIONS mm
71-TFPT0603L1501FV TFPT0603L1501FV 0603 1.5K 1 30 75mW 1.06 .97 .93 .85 .81 5000 .67
71-TFPT0603L1002JV TFPT0603L1002JV 0603 10K 5 30 75mW .99 .90 .86 .78 .74 5000 .60
71-TFPT0805L1001FV TFPT0805L1001FV 0805 1K 1 40 100mW 1.06 .97 .93 .85 .81 5000 .67
71-TFPT0805L1501FV TFPT0805L1501FV 0805 1.5K 1 40 100mW 1.06 .97 .93 .85 .81 5000 .67
71-TFPT0805L3901FV TFPT0805L3901FV 0805 3.9K 1 40 100mW 1.06 .97 .93 .85 .81 5000 .67
71-TFPT1206L5601FV TFPT1206L5601FV 1206 5.6K 1 50 125mW 1.06 .97 .93 .85 .81 5000 .67
71-TFPT1206L1002FV TFPT1206L1002FV 1206 10K 1 50 125mW 1.06 .97 .93 .85 .81 5000 .67
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Vishay Part No.
Case

Per
Piece
NOTES:
1.  These types pass "ITU-T K20/21" telecommunication protection recommendation.
tt (s) @lt (mA)(Ω)
Model A B C D E
TFPT0603 0.063 ± 0.006 .031 + .006 - .002 0.020 ± 0.004 0.012 ± 0.008 0.012 ± 0.008
(1.60 ± 0.15) (.80 + .15 - .05) (0.50 ± 0.10) (0.30 ± 0.20) (0.30 ± 0.20)
TFPT0805 0.079 ±0.006 0.049 ±0.006 0.020 ±0.006 0.016 ±0.010 0.016 ±0.010
(2.60 ±0.15) (1.25 ±0.15) (0.50 ±0.15) (0.40 ±0.25) (0.40 ±0.25)
TFPT1206 0.126 ±0.006 0.063 ±0.006 0.022 ±0.006 0.020 ±0.010 0.020 ±0.010
(3.20 ±0.15) (1.60 ±0.15) (0.56 ±0.15) (0.50 ±0.25) (0.50 ±0.25)
Model W T L1 L2/L3
2322 675 2xxxx 1.25 ±0.2 0.90 ±0.15 2.00 ±0.2 0.4 ±0.25
DIMENSIONS mm
594-NTCLE100E3109JB0 NTCLE100E3109JB0 2322/pb or 2381/pbF 2381 640 63109 10 5% brown black black .64 .60 .56 .48
594-NTCLE100E3339JB0 NTCLE100E3339JB0 2322/pb or 2381/pbF 2381 640 63339 33 5% orange orange black .64 .60 .56 .48
594-NTCLE100E3682JB0 NTCLE100E3682JB0 2322/pb or 2381/pbF 2381 640 63682 6.8K 5% blue grey red .64 .60 .56 .48
594-NTCLE100E3103JB0 NTCLE100E3103JB0 2322/pb or 2381/pbF 2381 640 63103 10K 5% brown black orange .64 .60 .56 .48
594-NTCLE100E3103HB0 NTCLE100E3103HB0 2322/pb or 2381/pbF 2381 640 66103 10K 3% brown black orange .76 .72 .67 .57
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Vishay Part No. Vishay Historical No.
Price Each